

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2719/2007

DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER RANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.R. Anandi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present civil appeal, there are two  
respondents.

Appellant as well as both the respondents are  
represented by their Advocates.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted by the Hon'ble Court's order

dated 16.5.2007.

Item No145

-2-

As per office report, no interim application is  
pending.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar